## CANCELLED

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

September 1, 2021

## KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation

		ervice			
Co	mmunit	y, Tov	vn or	City	
P.S.C.	NO.	1			

Original SHEET NO. 15

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.\_\_\_\_

SHEET NO.

	RATE PER UNIT
SERVICE TO INDIVIDUAL MOBILE HOMES (N)	
<ol> <li>The Cooperative will, subject to its established rules and regulations, provide electric service, under the following conditions, to indivi- dual mobile homes with an acceptable meter pole and approved service equipment.</li> </ol>	
A. All extensions of up to 150 feet from the nearest facility shall be made without charge.	
B. Extensions greater than 150 feet from the nearest facility and up to 300 feet shall be made provided the customer shall pay the utility a "customer advance for construction" of \$50 in addition to any other charges required by the utility for all customers. This advance shall be refunded at the end of one year if the service to the mobile home continues for that length of time.	
C. For extensions greater than 300 feet and less than 1000 feet from the nearest facility, the utility may charge an advance equal to the reasonable cost incurred by it for that portion of the service beyond 300 feet plus \$50.	
<ol> <li>This advance shall be refunded to the customer over a four- year period in equal amounts for each year the service is continued.</li> </ol>	
2. If the service is discontinued for a period of 60 days, or should the mobile home be removed and <u>another</u> not take its place within 60 days, or be replaced by a permanent structure, the remainder of the advance shall be forfeited.	
3. No refunds shall be made to any customer who did not make the advance originally.	
ENGINE RIVE	
TE OF ISSUE December 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE	
SUED BY H. T. Moyer HIT, Moyer TITLE President	
Name of Officer sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission is No. dated .	on of Ky.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All Service Area</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	Original SHEET NO. 16
Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Cooperative	Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
D. For extensions over 1000 feet, th Elec-l, RULE X, shall apply for a	
E. Extensions made under C and D abo Average Cost" per foot of line. updated at six-month intervals.	
CANCELLED	
September 1, 2021	
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	and to 1975
	uy Mar
ATE OF ISSUE December 1975	DATE EFFECTIVE

.